

**Misc. Appeal -82/2024**

CNR No. WBHW01-002255-2024

Present: Sonia Majumder

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB001128

Order No. 02

Dated 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is returned without service.

No A/D is returned.

It appears from the case record that one caveat has been filed and tagged with the record which was filed by the respondent no 1.

Appellant is directed to serve the copy upon the caveator in the mean time.

No A/D is returned.

Fix **26-09-2024** for A/D.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah